

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/ 19 3

Date:-12-03-2024

NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all the students of Darrang College that live streaming of the foundation stone laying ceremony of the Semi-Conductor Project at Jagiroad will be started on 13th of March, 2024 from 9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. All students and faculties are requested to assemble at Gallery - I at 9.30 a.m. for the same.

Venue: Gal-I Time: 9.30 a.m.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P. for information.
- 2) All Notice Boards.
- 3) College Website.
- 4) File

Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam